

City of Bloomington Common Council

Legislative Packet -Addendum

Posted on Wednesday, 06 September 2023

Wednesday, 06 September 2023
Regular Session at 6:30 pm

*** Amendment Form ***

Resolution #: 23-16 **Amendment #:** Am 01

Submitted By: Cms. Sgambelluri and Rollo

Date: September 6, 2023

Proposed Amendment:

- 1. The second Whereas clause in Resolution 23-16 shall be deleted in its entirety.
- 2. The third Whereas clause in <u>Resolution 23-16</u> shall be amended by deleting the words, "and with a supervisory role parallel to that of numerous peer department heads and staff members overseeing the Legal Department, Human Resources Department, and Council Office".
- 3. The fourth Whereas clause in Resolution 23-16 shall be amended by deleting the words, "is not commensurate with that of other department heads within the city and".
- 4. The last Whereas clause in <u>Resolution 23-16</u> shall amended by replacing the amount of \$104,089 with the amount of \$87,000.
- 5. <u>Resolution 23-16</u>, Section 1 shall amended by replacing the amount of \$104,089 with the amount of \$87,000.

Synopsis

This amendment is co-sponsored by Cms. Sgambelluri and Rollo. It would reduce the intended 2024 salary increase for the position of City Clerk by expressing the intent of the Council to fix the salary at \$87,000.

09/06/23 Regular Session Action: Pending